2 63/64 10 1/16
e 1 1/2 —f 85/16 7/8 15/16
3/4
B21/64—_ /
@ 4-PLACES \y ,:E:L
| Y I - | M |
: ] YT ofll® olle® OIN% :
13/16
——— 35/8 51/8 —————* B
®\ 13/16
] ] I ]
© °= O
o o o (]
NOTES:
1) HARDWARE AND O-RINGS ARE INCLUDED WITH MANIFOLDS AND END PLATES.
2) HARDWARE AND O-RINGS ARE INCLUDED WITH SUBPLATE VALVES.
61/32
/ THE FOLLOWING PARTS ARE INCLUDED WITH INDIVIDUAL VALVES, SECTIONS OR PLATES AND ARE USED TO ASSEMBLE.
QTY | PARTNO | DESCRIPTION
8 |40 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1-1/4, SOCKET HEAD CAP
8 | V10455 STAR WASHER 5/16" STAINLESS STEEL.
8 [ V-1055 NUT, 5/16-18, HEX, STAINLESS STEEL
15 |Vv-110 0-RING, BUNA-N, 70 DURO, AS-114, (REF 5/8 X 13/16 X 3/32), 1/4" SLEEVE, 1/2" SUB, STACK
15 [v-92 0-RING, BUNA-N, 70 DURO, AS-014, (REF 1/2 X 5/8 X 1/16), 3/8" SUBPLATE
12 [v3s SCREW, 10-24 X 7/8, SOCKET HEAD CAP .
5 | 2 [HY3PCLO(A)  |3/8" SUBPLATE, LEVER, 3 POS, SPR CTR, LEVER SHFT, CLSD CTR SPL, CRVD LVR, LOCKOUTA |2
4| 1 [Hvpec 3/8" SUBPLATE, LEVER, 3 POS, SPR CTR, LEVER SHFT, FLOAT CTR SPL, CURVED LEVER
3] 3 [sm3 3/8" STACKING MANIFOLD, 3/8" SUBPLATE VALVE BASE
2| 1 [smos SPACER, STACKING MANIFOLD
1] 2 [sMsc4 END PLATE, SIDE PORTED, STACKING MANIFOLD
FLG| QTY | PARTNO  |DESCRIPTION A

AAA PRODUCTS
INTERNATIONAL

7114 Harry Hines Bivd
Dallas, TX 75235

2-PL DECIMAL .01

LIMITS OU“,‘\‘Eég"SENSIONS 3-PL DECIMAL + .005 p‘AA*
FRACTIONAL + 1/64

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED  pudria Rt o]

PRODUCTS
INTERNATIONAL

DRAWN: RMcKenna DATE: 2/26/2010 CHECKED: KWaite DATE: 4/9/2015
SCALE: 1/2 SHEET: 1 OF 1 RELEASED: HWomack DATE: 4/9/2015
TITLE: PART NO.:
3/8" MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY,
2 HY3PC, 1 HY3PGC, 2 SMSC-4 623V

D:\Engineering\Inventor Files\Internal Drawi

4 I 3 2 THE INFORMATION CONTAI!ED WITHIN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROPRIETARY TO ApA PRODUCTS AND MAY NOT BE DISCLOSED
WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT



